PGG Wrightson Grain Early Bird Promotion

Conditions

1. The Promoter of this campaign is PGG Wrightson Seeds Limited trading as PGG Wrightson Grain, PO Box 939 Christchurch, New Zealand.

2. To enter our Early Bird Offer draw the end user must order a minimum of one tonne of any PGG Wrightson Grain cultivar product on or before 13 April 2018.

3. Seed must be uplifted from PGG Wrightson Grain by 30th June, 2018.

4. There is one entry per customer for every tonne of purchased of any of the qualifying products being any of the cultivars in the 2018 Autumn Options booklet.

5. Placing an order is a firm commitment and constitutes a binding contract when accepted by PGG Wrightson Grain.

6. Cultivars are subject to availability.

7. A minimum of 10 working days is needed for special treatment requirements.

How to Enter

8. Every entry will be recorded by the PGG Wrightson Grain customer service team. Orders must be made to either Tim Moodie, Melanie Morris or Justine Johnson at PGG Wrightson Grain by the customer or a PGG Wrightson representative on behalf of that customer. No responsibility is accepted for late, lost, incorrect or misdirected orders.

9. There is no limit to the number of entries per customer based on minimum order requirements as detailed above.

Prize and Draw

10. Qualifying entrants will go in the draw to win one of four \$1500 House of Travel Gift Cards. The Gift Cards cannot be redeemed for cash or transferred.

11. The draw will be made on April 20th, 2018 at PGG Wrightson Seeds, 57 Waterloo Road, Hornby, Christchurch, or such date, time and place as determined by PGG Wrightson Grain. The winning entries will be the first 4 randomly drawn entries from all valid entries.

12. Only the person who originally entered the competition can be awarded the Prize.

13. The winner will be notified within seven (7) days of the draw taking place by phone, email, mail or in person, pursuant to the details provided when placing their order. If PGG Wrightson Grain, having used reasonable efforts, is unable to contact any of the winners within 2 weeks of the unclaimed prizes being drawn then the Prize is forfeited and a further draw(s) will be conducted.

14. PGG Wrightson Grain or its related companies is not liable for any loss or damage whatsoever which is suffered, including but not limited to indirect or consequential loss, or for personal injury suffered or sustained during or as a result of accepting or using the prizes, except for any liability which cannot be excluded by law.

15. The information provided by entrants on the physical form will be used to contact the winners. In addition, all winners consent to PGG Wrightson Grain using their information for business purposes. All information will be kept private and confidential.

16. All information provided by the entrants will be collected, used, stored, disclosed and corrected in accordance with the Privacy Act 1993. All entrants have the right to access their information and request for any personal information to be corrected.

17. PGG Wrightson Grain's decision concerning all matters relating to this competition and the application of these Conditions is final and no correspondence will be entered into.

18. For rules governing the use of House of Travel gift cards, please see http://www.houseoftravel.co.nz/house-of-travel-gift-card

19. These conditions are governed by New Zealand law.

20. PGG Wrightson Grain reserves the right to amend any aspect of, or withdraw, this competition at any time, including prizes.

21. Our Customer Terms of Trade located at (<u>https://www.pggwrightsongrain.co.nz/Terms-of-Trade</u>) apply to this information and any services, advice and products that we supply you.

22. Prior to receiving the Prize, the winner may be required to show proof of identity, for example, their passport or driver's licence.

23. Winners consent to PGG Wrightson Grain using their name, city of residence and/or photograph for promotional purposes in any media for an unlimited period without remuneration.